one thousand,000) gross square feet, whichever is less. For lots greater than one (1) acre in size or less, 
the heated/closed gross floor area of the accessory dwelling unit shall not exceed fifty (50) percent of the 
heated/cooled gross floor area of the principal structure or one thousand two hundred (1,200) gross square 
feet, whichever is less.  Existing accessory dwelling units may be enlarged consistent with the above 
allowances.  Any accessory dwelling unit shall be no smaller than three hundred (300) gross square feet 
of heated/cooled area. 
6.